
Clinical Material Available
O. P. D. ATTENDANCE

Emergency Medicine Attendance 

Number of Admissions

Number of Discharges

Total Bed Occupancy %

OPERATIVE WORK

Number of Major Surgical Operations

Number of Minor Surgical Operations

Number of Day Care Operations

Number of Normal Deliveries

Number of Caesarian Sections

RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATION OPD IPD TOTAL

TOTAL

RAMA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
(A Unit of Dr. B. S. Kushwah Institute of Medical Sciences)

A-1/8 LAKHANPUR KANPUR -208024

HOSPITAL STATISTICS SUMMARY 

Clinical Material    (04-FEB-26)     

2199

96

198

191

81%

47

107

50

8

7

X-ray 179 138 317

Ultrasonography 114 109 223

C. T. Scan 8 10 18

Ba Studies/Ba Swallow/IVP 10 8 18

Total 311 265 576

LABORATORY INVESTIGATIONS OPD IPD TOTAL

Biochemistry 1584 1163 2747

Hematology 1322 1228 2550

Total 2906 2391 5297

Clinical Pathology 209 262 471

Histopathology 0 9 9

Cytopathology 9 9 18

Microbiology 197 253 450

Serology 145 213 358

Total 560 746 1306


