



RAMA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

(A Unit of Dr. B. S. Kushwah Institute of Medical Sciences)

A-1/8 LAKHANPUR KANPUR -208024

HOSPITAL STATISTICS SUMMARY

Clinical Material (04-FEB-26)

Clinical Material Available	TOTAL		
O. P. D. ATTENDANCE	2199		
Emergency Medicine Attendance	96		
Number of Admissions	198		
Number of Discharges	191		
Total Bed Occupancy %	81%		
OPERATIVE WORK			
Number of Major Surgical Operations	47		
Number of Minor Surgical Operations	107		
Number of Day Care Operations	50		
Number of Normal Deliveries	8		
Number of Caesarian Sections	7		
RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATION			
	OPD	IPD	TOTAL
X-ray	179	138	317
Ultrasonography	114	109	223
C. T. Scan	8	10	18
Ba Studies/Ba Swallow/IVP	10	8	18
Total	311	265	576
LABORATORY INVESTIGATIONS			
	OPD	IPD	TOTAL
Biochemistry	1584	1163	2747
Hematology	1322	1228	2550
Total	2906	2391	5297
Clinical Pathology	209	262	471
Histopathology	0	9	9
Cytopathology	9	9	18
Microbiology	197	253	450
Serology	145	213	358
Total	560	746	1306